





10th 10km KIT Championship Saturday, July 13th 2024

Organizers:

Karlsruher Institut für Technologie (KIT) Kaiserstr. 12 76131 Karlsruhe

KIT Sport Club 2010 e.V. Engler-Bunte-Ring 13 76131 Karlsruhe

Homepage: www.kitsc.de
E-Mail: leichtathletik@kitsc.de

Competitions:

10 km road race (athletes age 16 and up)

Start:

The race takes place on Saturday, July 13th. Start time is at 9:30am for all runners. The start is located 50m from the Institute of Sports and Sports Science (KIT Campus South, building 40.40). Address: Engler-Bunte-Ring 13, 76131 Karlsruhe

Finish:

Finish is at the track and field stadium at KIT Campus South. Address: Engler-Bunte-Ring 13, 76131 Karlsruhe

Registration:

Registration and results service is available through our homepage https://www.kitsc.de/leichtathletik. Registration fees are 7 € for students, 7 € for KIT employees, and 10 € for externals.

Registration deadline and late registration:

Registration deadline is Wednesday, July 10th or after the maximum number of 800 participants is reached.

Late registration will be possible during the distribution of the bib numbers on July 12th and on race day until 30 minutes prior to the start with an *additional* fee of 3 €.





Partner:



Bib Number Pick Up:

You can get your bib number

- On Friday July 12th from 1pm to 2pm at the Institute for Sports and Sports Science (KIT Campus South, Building 40.40)
- Additionally, bib numbers can be picked up on race day from 8am to 9am at the Institute for Sports and Sports Science.

Course:

The officially certified course of 10 km length starts at Institute for Sports and Sports Science. The course is flat and exclusively on paved forest roads. Finish is in the track and field stadium at KIT-Campus South.

Time Measurement:

For each participant gross time is measured using an RFID chip integrated in the bib number. Please do not manipulate your bib number as this might damage the chip.

Classification:

Classification is separated into age categories following the <u>DLV rules</u>. Additionally, the overall winners male/female and the fastest teams (consisting of the four fastest runners of each team) are determined.

Awards and Prize Money:

The fastest male and female KIT runners (KIT student or employee) are determined. He/she gets the title "KIT Meister/in 10 km 2024". Additionally, the first three finishers of the overall race (male and female) are honored. Awards will also be given to the top three team.

Prize Money:

	1 st place	2 nd place	3 rd place
Overall female	50 €	25 €	10 €
Overall male	50 €	25€	10 €
KIT Champion female	50 €	Prize	Prize
KIT Champion male	50 €	Prize	Prize
Team contest	Prize	Prize	Prize

Awards ceremony will take place at 11:00 AM inside the track and field stadium at KIT Campus South.

Results:

Results will be available after the race on https://www.kitsc.de/leichtathletik and <a href="https://www.kitsc.de/leichtathletik and <a href="https://www.kitsc.de/leichtathletik and <a href="https://www.kitsc.de/leichtathletik and <a href="https://www.kitsc.de/leichtathleti

Locker Rooms:

Locker rooms and showers are available at the Institute for Sports and Sports Science (KIT Campus South).





Partner:



Bag Drop-Off:

Bag storage will be provided for all runners at the Institute of Sports and Sports Science. Please keep in mind that the organizers of the event cannot be held liable or responsible in case any of your personal valuables might get lost. We therefore advise you to only store a change of clothes in the bag.

Closing Time:

Closing time is 90 minutes after race start. Participants finishing later will be excluded from the race results.

Medical Service:

Medical service will be provided by "Medizinische Dienste des KIT" (MED).

Liability Waiver:

The organizer is not liable for accidents, theft, and other damages to the participant. The organizers reserve the right to change the scheduled program or to cancel the event for safety considerations, or if required to do so by official orders. In such cases, the organizers shall not be liable to compensate participants for any losses incurred.

The participant agrees that any photographs, film recordings or interviews from/with the participant can be used by and distributed by the organizers for their own advertising purposes, free of charge and without limitation of time, place, or content.

The participants declares by registering to the event that he/she is healthy and sufficiently trained to participate in the race. Additionally, we recommend the PAPS-Test (www.paps-test.de) and/or consulting a physician.







Race Course:









